Wholesale Buyer’s Guide
2016

cln

County Line Nurseries, Inc.

462 Parvins Mill Road
Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302

856-453-1773 * 453-1780 Fax
www.countylinenurseries.com



#

County Line
Nurseries Inc.

— GROWERS OF FINE B&B AND CONTAINER LANDSCAPE PLANTS —

Welcome to County Line Nurseries, Inc.
and thank you for your business!

We are a family owned and operated nursery located in the heart of
southern New Jersey. County Line Nurseries, Inc. maintains
400 acres in production which supply landscapers throughout the
country with quality BelB and container landscape plants.
Coordinating closely with the production team, we ensure freshness
in our products plus value-added cultural practices which equal
maximum survivability. With a consulting arborist on staff, we
maintain high standards and are Rnown for our quaility,
professionalism and personal service.




Our Team

Jules Perlstein, CNLP - President
Pedro Moran - Field Manager
Abby O’Brien, CNLP, RA, LEED AP - V.P. of Sales
Janice Maxwell, CNLP - V.P. of Purchasing
Betsy Perlstein - Comptroller
Elyse Elliott - Office Coordinator

Contact

Email: info@countylinenurseries.com
www.countylinenurseries.com
Phone: 856-453-1773
Fax: 856-453-1780
462 Parvins Mill Road, Bridgeton, NJ 08302

We are located 30 miles south o ]f Philadelphia

in the center o Sout ersey.



Table of Contents

I. Plant Material: Pages 1-30

II. Planting References: ®ages 31-35
A. Naturally Grown Natives
B. Plant Tolerance (Soils, Location)
C. Ball Sizing
D. Trailer Loading Guidelines

E. Metric Conversions

III. Terms & Conditions Page 36
IV. Additional Services: Page 37
A. Contract Digging
B. Consultation
C. Supply Specialists
D. Stockyard
E. Brokerage

V. Index of Plants: Pages 38-41

VI. Directions: Page 42

Please Note: The prices printed in this catalog are for 10 or more trees
and 25 or more shrubs. Add 10% for lesser quantities.
We also may discount for large quantities.

This [ist is meant only as a guide so please don’t hesitate to call, fax or email
your lists for a quote or use our quote builder on our website.
We have some larger and smaller sizes available and are
constantly adding new items which do not appear in this guide.



Plant Material

ABELIA x grandiflora Glossy Abelia

Edward Goucher 15-18”

Compacta 18-24”
24-307....
30-36”

ACER campestre Hedge Maple

13/4-2”
221/2”
21/2-3
3-31/2”
31/24
4-41/27
ACER ginnala 4mur Maple
Multi-stem T 140.00
10-12 et 180.00
ACER griseum Paper Bark Maple
22 1/27 vt 185.00
21/23” s 230.00
33 1/27 (clump) v 295.00

ACER palmatum ‘Bloodgood’ Red Japanese Maple
2:21/2”
21/2-3”
331/2”
31/2-4”
4-41/27

ACER palmatum ‘Dissectum’ Cut[ecgf Japanese Maple
Garnet, Ever Red,
Red Select, Crimson Queen,
Tamukeyama, Sango Kaku

We have a nice collection of 5" to 10” specimens_(hi dgﬁ medium < low
branched). Heavy specimens are priced individually.

ACER platanoides Norway Maple
Crimson King 4-41/27 e, 400.00
Royal Red 41/2-5" e 500.00
Larger sizes available - call for prices

1.G. - In Ground 1



ACER rubrum Red Maple
13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”

Larger sizes available - call for prices

ACER rubrum Red Maple

Armstrong 13/4-2”
October Glory 2-21/27
Red Sunset 21/2-3”
Autumn Blaze 3-31/2”
Autumn Flame 31/2-47
4-41/2”
41/2-5”
5-6” e
1.G. 6-7”

Larger sizes available - call for prices

ACER saccharum Sugar Maplé

Bonfire 13/4-2”
Flax Mill Majesty 2-21/27
Green Mountain 21/2-3”
Legacy 3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”
5-67 v

LG 6-77 ...
1G.7-8” ...

AESCULUS carnea ‘Brioti’ Red Horsechestnut
221/27 e 175.00
21/27-3 oo 225.00

AESCULUS parviflora Bottlebrush Buckeye
5 Gl s 48.00

AESCULUS pavia Red Buckeye



AMELANCHIER canadensis & grandiflora Serviceberry

Downy Shadblow (clump) 2-3
Laevis 3-4
Robin Hill 4-5
Autumn Brilliance 5-6’
6-7
7-8
8-10°
10-12
12-14
Cumulus (tree form) 13/4-2”
Snow Cloud 2-21/2”
Robin Hill 21/2-3”
3-31/2
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS uva-ursi Bearberry Kinnikinnick,
1 Galioeiiieeceeeeeeeeeeeee 8.50

ARONIA arbutifolia/melanocarpa

Black, Red
AZALEA evergreen
Assorted varieties 2 Galiieeeee e 8.75
and colors 3 Gal. (18-217) e 12.00
3 Gal (21-247) e 15.00
5 Gal. (24-307) e 19.00
BERBERIS gladwynensis Barberry
William Penn—green 3Galiiieieieeieeeee 15.00

Julianne—green

BERBERIS thunbergii atropurpurea (Barﬁeﬁy
Crimson Pygmy-Purple 2G
‘Rosey Glow’-Red/White

BETULA nigra clump Rjver Birch
Clump
Select

LG 1820 o 450.00

1.G. - In Ground 3



BETULA nigra clump Rjver Birch
Heritage
Dura-Heat

IG 22-24

BETULA nigra River Birch
Single Stem 2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27

Larger sizes available - call for prices

BETULA nigra Weeping River Birch

Summer Cascade 13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
BUDDLEIA davidii Butterfly Bush
Purple, pink and white 3Galiuiiiieeeeeeee 12.50
5 Gl 21.00

BUXUS microphylla x Koteana Japanese Boxwood

Korean Boxwood 15-18”
Winter Gem 18-24”
Winter Green 24-30”
30-36”
36-42”
42-48”

BUXUS sempervirens - and hybrids Boxwood

American Boxwood 15-18”
Green Mountain 18-24”
Green Gem 24-30”
Green Velvet 30-36
Newport Blue 36-42”
Green Beauty 42-48”
“Sunnybrook” 48-54”

BUXUS sempervirens ‘Suffruiticosa’ Boxwood

Dwarf English Boxwood 15-18”
Dwarf American Graham Blandy — 18-24”
24-30”
CALLICARPA japonica Japanese @eauty{}eﬁy
Dwarf Eatly Amethyst 3Galcecccc 19.00
5 Gal ........................................... 26.00



CARPINUS betulus ‘Fastigiata’ Eurofean Hornbeam
/

Columnar Hornbeam

13/4-2”
221/2”
21/2-3”
331/2”
31/2.4”
441/2”

CARPINUS caroliniana _A4merican Hornbeam (Ironwood)

CARYOPTERIS clandonensis
Dark Knight

13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/27
31/2-47

CEDRUS atlantica ‘Glauca’ Blue Atlas Cedar

CEDRUS atlantica ‘Glauca’ Pendula Weeping Blue Atlas Cedar

(staked to 8)

Few Serpentine

CEDRUS deodara Deodara Cedar
Wells Golden
Bush Electra

13/4-27 s, 199.00
2-21/2”.... 225.00
21/2-3"..... 325.00
3-31/2”..... 385.00
31/2-47..... 450.00
44 1/27 s 600.00
U 800.00

Larger sizes available - call for prices

10-12

CEDRUS deodara Himalayan Cedar

1.G. - In Ground

A5 50.00




CEDRUS deodara Himalayan Cedar (continued)
10-12

Larger sizes available - call for prices

CELTIS occidentalis Hackberry
‘Chicagoland’ 13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-37
3-31/2”
31/2-4”

CEPHALOTAXUS harringtonia ‘Drupacea’
Spreading Japanese Plum Yew

15-18”
Deer Resistant 18-24”
24-30”

CEPHALOTAXUS harringtonia ‘Fastigiata’
Upright Japanese Plum Yeww

18-24”
Deer Resistant 24-30”
30-36”

CEPHALOTAXUS harringtonia ‘Prostrata’
Weeping Japanese Plum Yew

Deer Resistant

CERCIDIPHYLUM japonica Katsura
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47

CERCIS canadensis Eastern Redbud
Clump 4-5

Alba White 13/4-2”
Oklahoma 2-21/2”
Red 21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-4”
4-41/2”




CERCIS canadensis Eastern Redbud (continued)

Forest Pansy 2-21/2”
Covey ‘Lavender Twist’ 21/2-37
3-31/2”
CERCIS chinensis Chinese Redbud
Avondale 8-107 coiiiviiicc 250.00

CHAMAECYPARIS nootkatensis ‘Glauca Pendula’
Blue Weeping Alaska Cedar

Volume discounts on select sizes

1.G. 20-22

CHAMAECYPARIS obtusa ‘Gracilis’ Hinoki Cypress
Aurea-Golden Atlantic White Cedar 3 Gal
Compacta-Hinoki Cypress
Crippsii
Green Curly

CHAMAECYPARIS obtusa ‘Nana Gracilis’

Dwarf Hinoki Cypress
18-24”
24-30”
30-36”
36-42”
42-48”
48-54”

CHAMAECYPARIS obtusa ‘Filicoides’

Fernspray Hinoki Cypress
Golden Fernspray Cypress
Green Fernspray Cypress

1.G. - In Ground 7



CHAMAECYPARIS pisifera ‘Filifera’ Gold Thread Cypress

Gold Mop 15-18” 13.75

CHIONANTHUS virginicus Fringe Tree
Retusus - Chinese Fringe Tree 45 80.00

CLETHRA alnifolia Summersweet Clethra

Ruby Spice/Pink Spite 18-24”
(add $1) 24-30”
Hummingbird (add $2) 30-36”

36-42

42-48”

CORNUS florida Flowering Dogwood

White flowering 520 s
Dogwood (clump) 6-7......

7-8......

8-10°

Tree form 13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47

CORNUS x Rutgan ‘Kousa x Florida’

Hybrid e gmftec{ Dogwood Cultivars
Stellar Pink 5-6’
Constellation
Cornus florida rubra - Pink
Red Cloud
Cloud Nine
Satomi



CORNUS kousa chinensis Chinese @ogwood
Clump 567

Tree form 13/4-2
2-21/2”

CORNUS mas Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
‘Golden Glory’ 4-5

5-6’
6-8
8-10°
CORNUS sericea Shrub @ngoof
Red Twig Dogwood, Baileyi, 18-24
Silky Dogwood, 2-3
Gray Twig, Buds Yellow, 3-4
Elegantissima, Alba 4-5
CORYLUS contorta Harry Lauder WalKing Stick,
Heavy Specimen........ call for pricing
COTONEASTER dammeri Bearberry Cotoneaster
‘Coral Beauty’ 2 Galicccc 9.75
3Galicii, 11.75
COTONEASTER horizontalis Q{oc@spmy Cotoneaster
Lowfast ~— 2Gal, 9.75

COTONEASTER salicifolius Willowleaf Cotoneaster
L €T 9.75

CRATAEGUS viridis Hawthorn
Winter King Hawthorn

1.G. - In Ground 9



CRYPTOMERIA japonica Japanese Cecfar
Sekkan Sugi-golden pyramida
Yoshino-green pyramidal

Deer Resistant

1.G. 16-18
1.G. 18-20°

Larger sizes available - call for prices

CUPRESSOCYPARIS leylandii Ley[anc[ Cypress

Larger sizes available - call for prices

CYTISUS SCOPARIUS Scotch Broom
Red & yellow 3Galicicicce 11.75

DEUTZIA gracilis Slender Deutzia
3 Gal (18-24”) oo 13.00

EUONYMUS alatus compacta Dwarf Burning Bush
15-18”
18-24”
24-30”
30-36”

EUONYMUS fortunei ‘Wintercreeper Euonymus
Emerald Gaiety 2 Galooccvicrcceecces 11.75

10



EUONYMUS kiautschovicus Manhattan Euonymus
€ I
18-24
24-30”
30-36”
36-42”

FAGUS sylvatica European Beech
Weeping Green Beech 3-31/27
Weeping Purple Beech 31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”7
5-51/2”
Larger sizes available - call for prices

Rivers Purple Beech

FORSYTHIA intermedia
Lynwood Gold
Spring Glory
Showy Border

Volume Discounts Available

FOTHERGILLA gardenii Bottlebrush
18-247 o 19.00
24-307 ot 25.00
30-307 oo 30.00

FRAXINUS pennsylvanica Green Ash
Marshall 2-21/2”
Newport 21/2-3”
Patmore 3-31/2”
Summit 31/2-47

4-41/2”
41/2-5”

GINKGO biloba

Princeton Sentry-male 13/4-27
Magaur 2-21/27
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/2”
41/2-5”
5-51/2” .
Larger sizes available - call for prices

1.G. - In Ground 11



GLEDITSIA triacanthos inermis Thornless Honeylocust

Halka 13/4-2”
Shademaster 2-21/2”
Skyline 21/2-3”
Sunburst 3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”

GRASSES Ornamental

HALESIA tetraptera Carolina Silverbell

1 3/4-27 s 120.00
2-21/27 s 140.00
21/2-3 e, 180.00

HAMAMELIS Witch Hazel

Mollis
Vernalis
Virginiana

Arnold Promise

HEMEROCALLIS Day Lily
Stella d’Oro
Happy Returns
Pardon Me & Mixed

HIBISCUS syriacus Rose of Sharon
Diana & Arden’s - Heavy B&B

HOSTA
Variegated & Green

HYDRANGEA paniculata, macrophylla
Annabelle, Forever Pink 24-30”
Grandiflora, Merritt Beauty, 30-36”
Parzifal, PeeGee, 36-42”
Pink Diamond 42-48”

12



HYDRANGEA quetcifolia Oakleaf Hydrangea
Alice 18-24”

Snow Queen 24-30”

Pee Wee - Add $3.00 30-36”

36-42”

HYPERICUM St. John’s Wort

ILEX HOLLY

As you can see by our logo, hollies are one of our specialities.
We have a nice selection of large specimens
in many varieties that are individually priced.

ILEX aquifolium English Holly

San Gabriel A4 1/2 e, 69.00
aquipernyi - San Jose 41/2-5 e, 90.00
San Jose 5-51/2 e, 125.00
aquipernyi - Dragon Lady o 4 S 175.00
Dragon Lady O-T e 225.00
cornuta x pernyl 7-8 s 300.00
Dr Kassab 8-9 e 425.00
Centennial Girl 9-107 e 595.00
x Emily Brunner 10-12’ ...795.00
x Oak Leaf™ 12-140 975.00+

ILEX crenata Japanese Holly
Helleri, Compacta,
Green Lustre, Convexa,
Hetzi,
Nigra

ILEX glabra compacta Inkberry Holly

Compacta cont.15-18”

Densa cont.18-24” .
Nordic B&B 24-307 ..o 22.00
Shamrock

ILEX mesdob China gir[ 7’[0[[5)1
China Boy
China Girl

1.G. - In Ground 13



ILEX mesdob China Girl Holly (continued)
7-8

>

ILEX meserveae Blue 7’[0[[51

Blue Prince 18-24”

Blue Princess 24-3(°

Blue Boy 30-36”

Blue Gitl 36-42”

Blue Maid 42-48”

Centennial Girl 48-54”
54-60”
60-72”

ILEX x ‘Nellie R. Stevens’ Nellie R, Stevens Holly

3-4

Volume discounts on select sizes

ILEX opaca American Holly

Greenleaf A e 90.00
Jersey Knight et 125.00
Wyetta e ————————— 195.00
................... 220.00
e —————————— 300.00
Note: D s 350.00
Conservation grade available.  10-12" o 425.00+
Use Nellie Stevens pricing. ~ 12-14" i 600.00+
............................... 850.00+
.G. 100.00/ft.+
I.G. 18-20 i 120.00/ft.+

20-30” Specimens available - call for prices

ILEX pedunculosa Long stalk holly

36-42
Deer resistant 42-48”
48-54”
ILEX verticillata Winterberry Holly
Cultivars

14



ITEA virginica [tea
Henry’s Garnet 18-24
24-30”
30-36”
36-42”

ITEA virginica [tea
Little Henry 18-24”
24-30”
30-36”

JUNIPERUS chinensis Upright jumper
Hetzi Columnaris
Keteleeri
Robusta
Torulosa - Hollywood
Spartan
Manhattan

JUNIPERUS chinensis Chinese Spreaa’mg Juniper
Blue Pfitzer,
Green Pfitzer, Hetzi,
Nick’s Compact,
Old Gold, Parsonii,

Seagreen,
Tams
JUNIPERUS hotizontalis Low Speading Juniper
Conferta, Blue Pacific, 1 Galieeeieeeeeeeeeee 4.75
Wiltonii, Blue Rug, 12-15”
Procumbens Nana, 15-18”
San Jose, Blue Chip, 18-24”
Bar Harbor, Sargent 24-30”

JUNIPERUS virginiana Eastern Red Cedar

No Warranty

Burkii - add 10%
Canaertii - add 10%
Emerald Sentinel - add 10%

1.G. - In Ground 15



KALMIA hybrid Mountain Laurel
3 Gal. 15-18”
18-24” ..
24-30”

KERRIA japonica Japanese Rose

LAGERSTROEMIA indica Crapemyrtle
Pink 507 75.00
Purple
Red
White

LEUCOTHOE axillaris
Coast Leucothoe 15-18”
18-24” ...
24-30”

LIGUSTRUM ®Privet

Regal Privet
California Privet

LINDERA benzoin Spicebush
18-24” ...
24-307....
30-36”

LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflua Sweetgum
13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2:3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/2”

LIRIODENDRON tulipifera Tuliptree
13/4-27
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”

LIRIOPE muscari Liriope

Big Blue, Variegata 1 Galiiieeee 3.75
Silvery Sunproof

16



MAACKIA amurensis 4mur Maackia
Starburst 2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-4”

MAGNOLIA grandiflora Southern Magnolia

Edith Bogue 27 (89,
Claudia Wanamaker 21/2” (9-10))...
D.D. Blanchard 37 (10-127) oo,
Coco 10-12” (heavy) coceeevveveecrvennenes
12-14 e
MAGNOLIA grandiflora Dwarf or Compact Southern Magnolia
Little Gem 15 Gal-0'+ 89.00
2-21/27 e, 185.00
21/2-37 s 250.00
15 Gal. Espalief......ccccvruue 179.00
MAGNOLIA quinquepeta
B
soulangiana A5,
Saucer 50"
Jane 6-7......
stellata 7-8......
Royal Star - add 10% 8-107 e
virginiana 10-12.........
Sweet Bay 12-14 ...
1416 oo

MAHONIA aquifolium Oregon Gmgeﬁo[[y
Gal

Bealei - Leatherleaf Mahonia 7Y IO
5 Gal...
Bl

MALUS (Crabapple

Centurion 13/4-2

Radiant 2-21/2”

Brandywine 21/2-3”

Snowdrift 3-31/2

Zumi 31/2-47

Larger sizes available - call for prices

METASEQUOIA glyptostroboides Dawn Redwood
Ogon - Gold Rush 13/4-2”
2-21/2”

21/2-3”

3-31/2”

1.G. - In Ground 17



MYRICA pennsylvanica Northern Bayberry
18247 oo
24307 vttt

NANDINA domestica

Fite Power 3 Galeee

NYSSA sylvatica Black Gum
Wildfire 13/4-2

2-21/2”

21/2-3”

3-31/2”

OSTRYA virginiana 4merican Hophornbeam (Ironwood)

2-21/2”
21/2-37
3-31/2”
PARROTIA persica Persian Ironwood
12-14 e 260.00
PHOTINIA serratifolia
Fraser - Red Tip 24-30”

30-36”
36-42”
42-48”
Larger

PICEA abies Norway Spruce

Ask for volume discounts

Larger sizes available - call for prices

18



PICEA abies cupressina Columnar Norway Spruce
45

PICEA abies Pendula Weeping Worway Spruce
15 Gal. and B&B

30 307 i 49.00

PICEA glauca conica 4lberta Spruce
24-30”
30-36”
36-42”

PICEA omorika pendula Weeping Serbian Spruce

all for sizing and prices

PICEA pungens glauca Colorado Blue Spruce
4.5

Glauca - White Spruce
Omorika - Serbian Spruce

PICEA pungens glauca Grafted Blue Spmce
Fat Albert 4-5
Fox Tail
Hoopsi

Wells Sky Blue

1.G. - In Ground 19



PICEA pungens Dwarf Blue Spruce

Globosa
Montgomery

Globosa on standard
Omorika nana

PIERIS japonica Japanese Pieris

Compacta
Mountain Fire
Dorothy Wyckoff

Cavatine (dwarf) - Add 20%

15-18”
18-24”
24-30”
30-36”
36-42”
42-48”
48-54”

15-18”
18-24”

PINUS densiflora Japanese Red Pine

Oculus-draconis

PINUS flexilus Limber Pine

Vanderwolf’s Pyramid

PINUS mugo Mugo Pine

T8 s 225.00
8- s 310.00
9-107 i 375.00

15-18”
18-24”
24-30”
30-36”

20



PINUS rigida ®ine
Pitch pine - No Warranty
Pinus strobiformis
Southwestern White Pine
Pinus thunbergiana
Japanese Black Pine

PINUS strobus White Pine

semi-sheared
Ask for volume discounts

Naturals, conservation grade,
and larger trees available -
Call for prices.

PINUS strobus Fastigiata Columnar White Pine

Torulosa -
Contorted White Pine

8-107 195.00
2-21/27 s 225.00
21/2-37 e, 275.00
3-31/27 e 325.00
B3 1/247 e 395.00
A4 1/27 e, 465.00
5-07 i 550.00
PLATANUS acerifolia Bloodgood Planetree
Bloodgood London 1 3/4-27 e, 125.00

Columbia

................ 1,150.00
call for prices

1.G. - In Ground 21



PLATANUS occidentalis _4merican Sycamore
American Planetree 13/4-2”
2-21/2”

21/2-3”

3-31/2”

POTENTILLA fruticosa Potentilla

Abbotswood 3Galiriieieieeeeeeeeeeeen 12.75
Gold Finger

PRUNUS cerasifera (Pumﬁe[eaf Plum
Thundercloud 13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5......

PRUNUS cistena Purpleleaf Sand Cherry
2-B s

PRUNUS x incamp ‘Okame’ Okame Cher
2-21/2
21/2-3”

PRUNUS Kwanzan Kwanzan C/ieﬂi’y
3/4-27

2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/27
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”
5-6” v
1G. 6-77 ...
1.G. 7-8”

PRUNUS laurocerasus Laurel
Skip Laurel - Schipkaensis 15-18”
Cherry Laurel - Otto Luyken 18-24”
English Laurel 24-30”
S&S Supreme 30-36
36-42”
42-48”
48-54”

22



PRUNUS laurocerasus Laurel (continued)
54607 s 99.00

PRUNUS maritima Beach Plum

18-24” (3 Gal) e, 14.75

PRUNUS subhirtella autumnalis 4utumn Cherry

2-21/27
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27

PRUNUS subhirtella Pendula ‘Weepin Cﬁeﬁ:y

Higan Cherry (pink-double)

Snow Fountain (white)

13/4-27
2-21/2”
21/2-37
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”
5-07 v
1.G. 6-7”

PRUNUS x yedoensis Yoshino Cherry

13/4-2”
2-21/27
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47

PSEUDOTSUGA menziesii Douglas Fir

PYRACANTHA Firethorn

Mohave Firethorn

1.G. - In Ground

45 50.00

23



PYRUS calleryana Flowering or Ornamental Pear

Aristocrat 13/4-2”
Bradford 2-21/2”
Chanticleer 21/2-3”
Cleveland Select 3-31/2”
Redspire 31/2-47

4-41/2”

41/2-5”

QUERCUS bicolor Swamp White Oak

Alba - White Oak

QUERCUS palustris Pin Oak,

2-21/27
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”
5-07 i

13/4-27
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/27
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”
507 v,
1.G. 6-7” ...

QUERCUS robur ‘Fastigiata’ Columnar English Oak,

Green Pillar - Columnar Pin Oak

Regal Prince
Kindred Spirit

QUERCUS rubra - Northern Red Oak,

macrocarpa - Bur Oak
phellos - Willow Oak
coccinea - Scarlet Oak

24

13/4-27

13/4-27
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/27
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”



RHODODENDRON catawbiense
Chinoides - dwarf white
English Roseum - Pink
Nova Zembla - Red

Roseum Elegans - Lavender
Cat Alba - White

Container and BIB. Few larger available.

RHODODENDRON PJ.M.
15-18”
18-24”
24-30”
RHUS aromatica Tragrant Sumac
18-24”
24-30”
30-36”
36-42”
ROSA rugosa Rugosa Rose
Rugosa Alba - white 15-18”
Rugosa Rose - mixed 18-24”
24-30”
ROSA ‘Knockout’ Knockout Rose
Red, Pink 3 Galiieieeecees 13.95
SALIX babylonica, niobe Weeping Willow
Babylon 13/4-2”

Golden Niobe
Elegantissima
1.G. 6-77 ...
1.G. 7-8”
SALIX x integra HaKuro Nishiki Willow

A 150.00

SALIX purprea ‘Pendula’ Weeping Blue Artic Willow
22172 s 150.00

1.G. - In Ground 25



SPIRAEA Spirea

x Bumalda, Anthony Waterer, 15-18”

Gold Flame, Gold Mound, 18-24”

Japonica, Little Princess, 24-30”

Shirobana, Neon Flash, 30-36”

Nipponica, Snowmound, 34 i

Snowstorm, x Vanhouttei, 45 s
Bridal Wreath

STEWARTIA psuedocamellia ]apanese Stewartia

SYRINGA Lilac
James McFarlane, Donald Wyman,
Minuet, Vulgaris-Common &
French Hybrids, Royalty

SYRINGA meyeri Dwarf Korean Lilac
Miss Kim KT 17.00
Palibin

SYRINGA reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac

Regent 13/4-27
Ivory Silk 2-21/2”
Pekinensis - China Snow 21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/2”

TAXODIUM distichum (ascendens) @a[c[cypress

Shawnee Brave

Larger sizes available - call for prices

26



TAXUS baccata repandens Weeping En(gﬁsﬁ Yew

18-247 19.00
24-307 s 27.00
30-367 i 40.00

TAXUS media densiformis Spreading Yew
Densiformis Yew 15-18”

Wardii 18-24”

24-30”

30-36

36-42”

42-48”

TAXUS media Hicksii Upright Yew
Hicks Yew 15-18”
Hatfield 18-24”
x Meyeri 24-30”
30-36”
36-42”
42-48”
48-54”
54-60”

THU]JA occidentalis Arborvitae
Elegantissima
Nigra - Dark American
Pyramidalis
Techny-Mission

THU]JA plicata Western Arbs or Western Red Cedar
Green Giant 4
Spring Grove 5
Steeple Chase 6’
Virescens 7

1.G. - In Ground 27



THUJA ‘Smaragd’ Arborvitae
Emerald Green
Arbotrvitae

TILIA americana Linden
Redmond

TILIA cordata ﬁitt[e[eqf Linden

Greenspire

TILIA tomentosa Silver Linden

Green Mountain

13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27

Larger sizes available - call for prices

13/4-2”
2-21/2”
21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/27
41/2-5”
5-67 v

13/4-27 s 125.00
2-21/27 s 150.00
21/2-3 e, 200.00
3-31/27 e, 250.00

Larger sizes available - call for prices

TSUGA canadensis Canadian }[em[ocK

1.G. - In Ground

5-0’

Larger sizes available - call for prices

28



TSUGA canadensis pendula Weeping Hemlock,

Few large specimen......call for prices

ULMUS patrvifolia Chinese Elm (Lacebar

Chinese Elm 2-21/2”
x accolade 21/2-3”
x triumph 3-31/2”
Dynasty 31/2-47
American Hybrid Elm 4-41/27
Allee 41/2-5”
507 i
VACCINIUM angustifolium Lowbush Blueberry
3 Galiiiicc 17.50

VACCINIUM cultivars Blueberry

VIBURNUM
Allegheny, Arrowwood,
Blackhaw, Cranberry,
Double File, Leatherleaf,
Linden, Mariesii,
Popcorn, Rotundafolia,
Shasta, Sterile

VIBURNUM fragrant & compacta

Burkwoodii, Korean Spice, 18-247 o 16.75
Linden, Winterthur, W 18.50
Juddi

VITEX agnus-castus Chase Tree
Shoal Creek T 35.00

YUCCA filimentosa
Green
Variegated

WISTERIA
Aunt Dee 5 Gal. Trellis...ovveieererererennen 25.00

1.G. - In Ground 29



ZELKOVA serrata Green Vase Japanese Elm
Green Vase 220/ 2 e
Village Green 21/2-3”
3-31/2”
31/2-47
4-41/2”
41/2-5”
507 e
1.G. 6-77 ...
1.G.7-87 ...
1.G. 8-97 ...

Larger sizes available - call for prices

1.G. - In Ground 30



Naturally Grown Natives

What is a native?
A native is an indigenous plant primarily grown from seed collected locally. This
ensures genetic diversity for each species. Consequently, there is no standard for
these plants and they are allowed to grow “naturally”. The Almighty Architect
designs each one individually and without human intervention. Thus, beauty is in
the eye of the beholder on this type of nursery stock.

Where to use a native?
Primary uses are for reforestation, wetlands mitigation, reclamation projects and
natural landscapes. Other uses include habitat creation, biological corridors,
nutrient management, carbon sequestration, erosion control, windbreaks, snow
fence, water filtration, noise abatement, biomass and biofuel production, and
nursery stock liners.

Trees and Shrubs (3 gal.)

ACER rubrum — Red Maple
BETULA nigra — River Birch
CARPINUS Americana — American Hornbeam
CEPHELANTHUS occidentalis — Buttonbush
CELTIS occidentalis — Common Hackberry
CORNUS sericea — Redosier Dogwood
amomum — Silky Dogwood
LIRIODENDRON tulipifera — Tuliptree
MYRICA pennsylvanica — Northern Bayberry
PLATANUS occidentalis — American Sycamore
QUERCUS acutissima — Sawtooth Oak
alba — White Oak
bicolor — Swamp White Oak
macrocarpa — Burr Oak
muchlenbergii — Chinkapin
palustris — Pin Oak
phellos — Willow Oak
prinoides - Swamp Chestnut Oak
prinus — Chestnut Oak
rubra — Northern Red Oak
SASSAFRAS albidum - Sassafras
SPIRAEA alba — Meadowsweet
PINUS — Pine
JUNIPERUS virginiana — Eastern Red Cedar

Additional species may be available from our liner department or our field stock in other
sizes as well. Please call; fax or email your list for current availability.

31



Metric Conversions™

For plants sized by
Height or Spread Caliper

US measure Metric US measure Metric
10 in. 25 cm. 1 in. 25 mm.
12 in. 30 cm. 1V4in. 30 mm.
15in. 40 cm. 1% in. 40 mm.
18 in. 46 cm. 134 in. 45 mm.
21 in. 53 cm. 2 in. 50 mm.
2 ft. 61 cm. 25 in. 60 mm.
2Y5 ft. 76 cm. 3 in. 80 mm.
3 ft. 90 cm. 35 in. 90 mm.
3 ft. 1.07 m. 4 in. 100 mm.
4 ft. 1.22 m. 45 in. 110 mm.
4Y5 ft. 1.37 m. 5 in. 130 mm.
5 ft. 1.52 m. 5% in. 140 mm.
5% ft. 1.68 m. 6 in. 150 mm.
6 ft. 1.73 m. 7 in. 180 mm.
7 ft. 2.13 m. 8 in. 200 mm.
8 ft. 2.44 in.
9 ft. 2.74 m.
10 ft. 3.05 m.
12 ft. 3.66 m.
14 ft. 4.27 m.
16 ft. 4.88 m.

*The ‘rounded metric equivalents’ listed above are provided for your use when sizing nursery
stock, specified in metric sizes vs. U.S. measure as listed in the American Standard for
Nursery Stock approved November 6, 1996.

Plant Tolerance Guide

Plants Tolerant to Heavy Soils

Trees Shrubs

Acer campestre Aronia

Acer rubrum Berberis

Acer platanoides Cornus shrub types
Acer truncatum ‘Keithsform’ Elaeagnus

Betula nigra Euonymus

32



Crataegus

Fraxinus pennsylvanica
Gleditsia triacanthos inermis
Liquidambar styraciflua
Malus

Picea

Platanus x acerifolia ‘Bloodgood’

Pyrus

Quercus phellos
Salix

Taxodium distichum
Ulmus

Forsythia
Hamamelis

Ilex verticillata
Juniperus

Myrca pennsylvanica
Rosa rugosa

Salix

Spiraea

Taxus

Thuja occidentalis
Viburnum dentatum
Viburnum opulus

Plants Tolerant to Poor, Dry Soils

Trees

Acer campestre

Acer ginnala

Acer platanoides

Acer tataricum

Betula

Crataegus

Fraxinus

Gleditsia triacanthos inermis
Koelreuteria paniculata
Pinus rigida

Pinus strobus

Pinus virginiana

Pyrus calleryana
Quercus coccinea
Quercus phellos
Sassafras albidium
Ulmus parvifolia

Plants Tolerant to Moist Soils

Trees

Acer rubrum

Amelanchier

Betula nigra

Fraxinus pennsylvanica
Gleditsia triacanthos inermis
Ilex opaca

Liquidambar styraciflua

Shrubs

Aronia arbutifolia
Aronia melanocarpa
Berberis thunbergii
Elaeagnus
Hamamelis

Ttea

Juniperus

Myrica pennsylvanica
Rhus aromatica
Rosa rugosa
Syringa reticulata

Vaccinium augustifolium

Shrubs

Aronia arbitufolia
Aronia melanocarpa
Clethra alnifolia
Cornus alba

Cornus amomum
Cornus sericea
Forsythia

33



Ball Sizing

The following can be used as a guide in estimating ball sizing for trees and shrubs.

Actual ball diameters may vary slightly from this guide depending on the plant,

season, and soil conditions.

Shade Trees

Caliper Ball Diameter
1802 eeeeeeieierieinins 22-24"
280 2% v, 24-28"
2780 3 v, 28-32"
380 3% v, 32-36"
304 e, 36-40"
VS 42-48”
4780 5 v, 48-52"
SEO S v, 54-60"
3 T S 60"
(7 70"

Multi-stem Trees and Shrubs

Height Ball Diameter
2103 e, 12-147
3104 e, 14-16”
4105 e, 16-18”
S0 6 o, 18-20"
610 7 oo 20-24"
TE08 oo 24-28"
81010 e, 24-327
108012 oo, 28-36"
1280 14 oo, 32-40"

34

Upright Evergreens

Height Ball Diameter
188024 o, 10-12”
2803 o, 12-14”
304 o 14-16”
105 o, 16-18”
S0 6 e 20-24"
6 L0 7 oo 22-28”
708 oo 28-32"
L0 10 e, 28-36"
1080 12 o, 32-40”
1280 14 oo, 40-48”

Spreading, Globe and

Dwarf Evergreens

Spread Ball Diameter
188024 o, 10-12”
200 2% o, 12-14”
2% 10 3 e, 14-16”
310 3% e 18-22”
3B t04 oo 20-24"
105 o, 24-28"



Trailer Loading Guidelines

The following ball weights may vary significantly depending on soil moisture.

The number of plants per trailer may differ based on variety.

Approximate Approximate

Ball Diameter Weight

127 i 45 [bs. ...
N 70 [bs. ..............
167t 100 bs. ..............
187 it 150 [bs. ..............
207 s 200 [bs. ..............
227 o s 250 [bs. ...
247 i 300 [bs................
287 o 550 [bs................
327 s 700 [bs. ..............
367 1000 [bs. ..............
407 o 1500 [bs. ..............
R 2000 [bs. ..............
48 vt 2500 [bs. .............
Container Size

FL o
F2 et
F3 o
FY e
FT ot

Approximate
# per Trailer

................................... 125
............................... 85-90
..................................... 60
..................................... 40
..................................... 30
..................................... 20
..................................... 18

Approximate
# per Decked Trailer

....................... 4000-6000
....................... 2000-2500
....................... 1300-1600
........................... 700-800
........................... 500-550

35



Terms and Conditions of Sale

Terms

Cash, unless credit has been established. Credit accounts are payable
Net 30 days. Interest at the rate of 2% per month (24% annually) will
be charged on overdue accounts plus cost of collection. All sales are
due and payable in the Township of Deerfield, Cumberland County,
New Jersey which will be the venue for all litigation to recover any
amounts due County Line Nurseries. If an order is canceled after

it has been dug, you are responsible for the total value of the plant
material and will be charged accordingly.

Claims

We give no guarantee expressed or implied as to the life and
productiveness of any nursery stock since we have no control after

it leaves our nursery. All claims must be made in writing within 10
days of the receipt of material. In no case shall we be liable for any
sum greater than the amount originally received for such stock. Plants
shall become the customer’s property when we deliver them to the
transportation company. We shall not be liable for loss, damage or
delay which occurs in transit.

Delivery

Delivery service is available and we will gladly make arrangements
following your instructions. All material travels at the risk of the
purchaser. All freight charges are due when material is delivered.
Customers may pick up their own material. Customers are asked to
supply a suitable covering to protect their plants. We stock mesh tarps
for sale in assorted sizes. No claims will be considered on uncovered
material.

Prices
All prices are EO.B. Bridgeton, New Jersey and are subject to change
without notice.

N.J. Sales Tax

We are required to collect 7% tax on all sales picked up or delivered
to a point in New Jersey unless a properly executed Sales Tax Exempt
Certificate is provided.

36



Additional Services

Contract digging specialists
Our crews of trained diggers produce a consistent, high quality, hand dug
ball second to none. Custom machine digging is also available.

Free Consultation Service

Please allow our experts to suggest alternatives or substitutes for plants
specified that are not available in the local market. We feel confident that
we can offer suitable substitutions that will maintain the integrity of the
plan.

We also offer Commercial Grade plants at discounted prices to help our
customers be more competitive and profitable. All plant material sold is
guaranteed to be in healthy and vigorous condition. This is consistent with
our value-added policy. Please ask us for details. We may also be able to
offer comparable substitutions at substantial discounts due to surplus
inventories on select items.

Supply Specialists

We maintain a wide inventory of production nursery and landscape supplies
at competitive prices. We import our own specially designed burlap which
pleases the fussiest growers. We also stock many sizes of wire baskets,
twine, bamboo, and other items.

For the landscape contractor, we’re the geo-textile specialist. We offer a
wide variety of erosion control materials and weed barrier fabrics. Custom
made shade cloth and mesh truck tarps are available in any size. We can also
special order any items you may need - just ask!

Stockyard

Our 20 acre stock block has a variety of B&B material above ground to suit
your landscaping needs in non-digging seasons. We also provide a variety of
container material to complete lists for all jobs.

Brokerage
We offer brokerage services to provide our customers with all the plants on
their lists at a one-stop, convenient, and competitive location.

37



Index by Common Name

COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PAGE NO.
A

ADElA oo ADEHA v 1
American Holly .... cee 1eX OPaC i 14
Amur Maackia....... ... Maackia AMUtrensis ....ooeeeeeeveeieeeeeeececeieeeens 17

Arborvitae ......... . Thuja s ..27-28
Ash ... ceee FRAXINUS .o 11
AZALCA e AZALCA . 3
B

Baldeypress....covieciccciiniiian, TaxodiUM ..o 26
Barberry...... e Berberis 3
Bayberry...... eeee MIYTICA ettt 18
Bearberry........ ... Arctostaphlyos... .3
Beautyberry.... ... Callicarpa............. 4
Beech FAGUS .o 11
Birch o Betula..o i 3-4
Blackgum.... ... Nyssa

Blackhaw......ccccooviviiiiiiiiicniicans Viburnum Prunifolium

Blueberty ..o Vaccinium

Boxwood..... Buxus

Buckeye........... ... Aesculus...
Burning Bush.... e BUONYMUS. o 10
Butterfly Bush.....cccccooeiiiiiiinn Buddleia ..o 4
C

Carolina Silverbell ........ccccovvviiirnnnne Halesia. ..o 12
Caryopteris Clandonensis ................... Dark Knight ..o 5
Cedar ... Cedrus oo 5
Cedar, Alaska......... cve. ChamaeCyparis ..c.c.cuevevevevviveviniicciccceeeenens 7
Cedar, Himalayan. .... Cedrus Deodara....

Cedar, Red....... .... Juniperus..

Chase Tree............. ... Vitex .........

Cherry, Flowering. ... Prunus...
Chokeberty. .o ALONIAu vttt
Clethfa....cccveeiiiinicicccceeeee Clethfa.....oviccicccecc s
Cornelian Cherry.. ... Cornus Mas.....

Cotoneaster COtONEASLET ..ot
Crapemyfttle. ..o Lagerstroemia Indica ....coevvvvvvvciccicccncnnns 16
Crabapple, Flowering.. o Malus .

Cryptomeria ................. ... Cryptomeria .......

Cypress...cceeuennes ... Chamaecypatis....

Cypress, Arizona .. .... Cupressus............

Cypress, Leyland........cccccocoivivinicninns CUPLessOCYPALIS ....vuveeiiieciicieececcee
D

Day Lily..oiiiicieeciiciceieieeiae Hemerocallis ... 12
Dogwood......ccviiiiiiiiiiiiniie COTNUS ..ottt 8-9
Douglas Fif......coooovoiieiriice Pseudotsuga ..., 23

38



Index by Common Name (cont.)

COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PAGE NO.

UIMUS .o 29

... Enkianthus ..

Euonymus....
F
FirethofN. ..o, Pyracantha ... 23
Forsythia ..., Forsythia ..o 11
Fothergilla.......ccoocviiiiiiiniiiine, Fothergilla.......ccoiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiccccns 11
Fringe Tree ..o, ChioNanthus ....c.cccoveeeeeiieneeceneccereeeceeees 8
G
GiINKO oo
Grape Holly
GIaSSES.cumiiieiiiieccc s
H
Hackberty .o, CltiS it
Harry Lauder Walking Stick ... .... Corylus.....
Hawthotn ....cccevviviiiinnnnee .... Crataegus .
Hemlock..... ... Tsuga........
Holly......... Ilex.....
Honleylocust..... Gleditsia
Hophornbeam .. Ostrya.......
Hornbeam ......coovviiiviniciniiicine CarPINUS ..o
Horsechestnut........covcveviccerinicecininnes ASCUIUS ...
Hosta........c.c..... Hosta ..o,
Hydrangea ... Hydrangea quercifolia.
Hydrangea Hydrangea paniculata.........cccccevuviviviriniinnnne.
I
INKDEITY oo Tlex Glabta ..o 13
Ironwood.... .... Carpinus
Ttea i Ttea i,
Japanese Andromeda........ccceveuveinnne. Pietis Japonica.....cccceevivieiiinniciniiiciecenes 20
Japanese Elm ... Zelkova
Japanese Holly ... Tlex Crenata ..o 13
Japanese Rose......ccccovvviiiiiiiiiiiinn, Kerria Japonica ..o, 16
Japanese Snowbell... ... Styrax
JUNIPer o Juniperus
K
Katsura. oo Cercidiphylum......coovviiiiiiiiiiiicccene 6
Knockout Rose.....ccoveiniiiniciiiinnne, ROSQ o 25
L
Laurel, Cherty...oiiiiiiiiiiiccne, Prunus Laurocerasus........ccoovvevivecccnnnes 22-23
Laurel, English......ccccooooviiniinne. Prunus Laurocerasus..........covevevvvevncnnnnes 22-23

39



Index by Common Name (cont.)

COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PAGE NO.
L (cont.)

Laurel, SKip....ccccovieeieiiiiiiiian, Prunus Laurocerasus........coeveeevveiccunnnes 22-23
Leucothoe....... e LeUCOthOC i 16

Lilac............. eeee SYTINGA it 26
Linden...... ros THHA e 28
Liriope.....ccocevunee eeee LITIOPC o 16
London Plane ........ccceevevveveeeveeennenne. Platanus .ccveeveeveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21
M
Magnolia .......cccevevvininiiiiiniiniiccnes Magnolia ......ccceuviviviviiiiiniiiic
i ... Mahonia...
AACET ettt
Kalmia ..o
N
Nandina ....cceeveeeeeievierieriereeieeeeieeieenenns NaNdiNQ voveevieiieiieieeeececeeee s 18
(@)
OaK i QUETCUS ettt 24
P
Pear, Flowering......cccocvvviniiiiincnnnnn.
Persian Ironwood. .
Photinia....ccccieeeieieieieieieieeieeene

CephalotaxXus ...
... Potentilla Fruticosa ..

Ligustrum ..o

R

Redbud, Eastern Cercis CanadensiS......ceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeenne. 6-7
Redbud, Chinese... veee Cercis ChiNENSis .oevveeerieieeerieieeeeenieeseeeeienes 7
Redwood................ cee MEtaASEqUOIA. . 17
Rhododendron ..... ... Rhododendron......c.cccceeeeevnvnnnerceee 25
Rose of Sharon..... ... Hibiscus Syriacus......ccccceveevviviviinininiicniicnnn. 12
Rugosa Rose......coviiiiiiciiic Rosa Rugosa.......ccevveiiiiiiiiice 25
S

Scotch Broom... ... Cytisus Scoparius......ccoccvvvviiiiiiiiininicccens 10
Serviceberry ...... . Amelanchier ... 3
Spicebush........ e LANdEra i 16
SPIrea. i SPIraea ..cveiiiiiiiiiic 26
SPIuCe o Picea oo 18-20

St. John’s WOrt ..o Hypericum ......ccovviiiciiiiicicieciceiesiieiiae
StEWALHA vovveeveereeeieieieeee e SEEWALTAuvevievieieetieiieieeeieeee ettt
Summersweet. ... Clethra.............

Sweetgum ....... .... Liquidambear ...

Sycamore ... Platanus ..cc.cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

T

TUliptree. .o Liriodendron ....c.ccccueeeieivieinininiiiiicicccnes 16



Index by Common Name (cont.)
COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PAGE NO.

A\

Y
YW ettt TAXUS cvveeveeereeere et ereeeeeteeereeereeaeeaseeseeereeeneenneenns 27
Yew, PIum ..o Cephalotaxus ..o 6
YUCCA ittt YUCCA vttt 29
Z
ZlKOVA covveviviieveieecieeeeeeee s ZIKOVA vttt 30

41



Directions

From the NJ Turnpike

To Exit 4 (Mount Laurel). Take Route #73 North 1/2 mile to Route
295 South. To Route 42 South. To Route 55 South. Take 55 South
to exit 35B Garden Road. Take Garden Road 2 miles to 6 point
intersection. Turn soft left (10 o’clock direction) onto Parvins Mill
Road. Take Parvins Mill Road approx. 5.5 miles. County Line office
is on the left.

From the Walt Whitman Bridge

Take Route 42 South to Route 55 South. Take 55 South to exit 35B
Garden Road. Take Garden Road 2 miles to 6 point intersection.
Turn soft left (10 o’clock direction) onto Parvins Mill Road. Take
Parvins Mill Road approx. 5.5 miles. County Line office is on the left.

From the Delaware Memorial Bridge

Take Route 40 East to Route 55 South to exit 35B Garden Road.
Take Garden Road 2 miles to 6 point intersection. Turn soft left (10
o’clock direction) onto Parvins Mill Road. Take Parvins Mill Road
approx. 5.5 miles. County Line office is on the left.

From the Commodore Barry Bridge

Follow Route 322 East to Route 55 South to exit 35B Garden Road.
Take Garden Road 2 miles to 6 point intersection. Turn soft left (10
o’clock direction) onto Parvins Mill Road. Take Parvins Mill Road
approx. 5.5 miles. County Line office is on the left.

42



S
CV\_‘HS"\D
Brielle

» o J - -
Remberton ver
& Township hip

|

5=
\

Ford o
_(__n 5

B
@ Township

& Stafford

Wharton ; 'f’o:/\-nsjm

s 4

I
~Galloway
5 o 8 [\ ,’I s
S ilile “Eqg Harbor,  Brigantine
o Tawnship il
Maurice Limwvood g
{River v ff f
s Ocearf)';r.;,-




County Line

‘Nurseries Inc.

462 Parvins Mill Road
Bridgeton, N.J. 08302




